� Goodwill amortization expenses to be recorded for the months of August, September and October 2009, in the amount of R$
161,370,804.42 (one hundred sixty one million, three hundred and seventy thousand, eight-hundred and four reais and forty two
centavos);

� Reversion of goodwill provision made in the merged company (COPART 1), in the amount of R$ 61,737,807.27 (sixty-one million,
seven hundred and thirty seven thousand, eight hundred and seven reais and twenty seven centavos), according to CVM Instruction
No. 319/099, article 6, paragraph 1, and alterations made by CVM Instruction 349/01.

The experts have ascertained that the book net equity value of BRTP, after giving effect to the occurrence of the above-described events stated
on the pro forma balance sheet presented on the following page is R$ 9,083,341,784.17 (nine billion, eighty three million, three hundred and
forty-one thousand, seven hundred and eighty-four reais and seventeen centavos), as of May 31, 2009.

APSIS CONSULTORIA 7
REPORT RJ-0278/09-01

Edgar Filing: BRASIL TELECOM HOLDING CO - Form 425

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

BRASIL TELECOM PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A. FINANCIAL STATEMENT AS OF MAY 31, 2009
BALANCE SHEET (REAIS) BALANCE ADJUSTMENT* PRO FORMA

TOTAL ASSETS 5,598,445,437.85 3,827,197,479.01 9,425,642,916.86

CURRENT ASSETS 519,160,406.92 65,254,304.00 584,414,710.92

Available funds 253,547,406.89 51,819,998.40 305,367,405.29
- Cash and Banks 3,497,697.90 51,819,998.40 55,317,696.30
- Cash Equivalents 250,049,708.99 -   250,049,708.99
Financial Aplications 49,786,614.92 -   49,786,614.92
Deferred Taxes and Recoverable Taxes 28,290,112.31 13,103,610.09 41,393,722.40
Judicial Deposits 47,899.40 -   47,899.40
Interest on Shareholders� Equity Receivable on own Capital 185,426,701.70 -   185,426,701.70
Pre-paid Expenses 2,057,059.56 -   2,057,059.56
Other 4,612.14 330,695.51 335,307.65

LONG TERM ASSETS 1,495,584,697.35 137,551.47 1,495,722,248.82

Financial Aplications 1,200,000,000.00 -   1,200,000,000.00
Deferred Taxes and Recoverable Taxes 289,700,944.50 -   289,700,944.50
Judicial Deposits 5,863,172.44 137,551.47 6,000,723.91
Other 20,580.41 -   20,580.41

FIXED ASSETS 3,583,700,333.58 3,761,805,623.54 7,345,505,957.12

Investments 3,583,245,087.82 3,761,805,623.54 7,345,050,711.36

- Investments in shares: 3,583,245,087.82 3,761,805,623.54 7,345,050,711.36
- Brasil Telecom S.A. 67.2294% 3,581,220,927.24 -   3,581,220,927.24
- Nova Tarrafa Participações Ltda. 100.0000% 1,742,587.87 -   1,742,587.87
- Nova Tarrafa Inc. 100.0000% 281,572.71 -   281,572.71
- Goodwill from Fixed Assets and License in BRTO 0.00 3,761,805,623.54 3,761,805,623.54

Property. Plant and Equipment 455,245.76 -   455,245.76

- General Goods 455,245.76 -   455,245.76

APSIS CONSULTORIA 8
REPORT RJ-0278/09-01

Edgar Filing: BRASIL TELECOM HOLDING CO - Form 425

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

BRASIL TELECOM PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A. FINANCIAL STATEMENT AS OF MAY 31, 2009
BALANCE SHEET (REAIS) BALANCE ADJUSTMENT* PRO FORMA

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITYS 5,598,445,437.85 3,827,197,479.01 9,425,642,916.86

CURRENT LIABILITIES 377,652,366.20 (46,863,359.28) 330,789,006.92

Accounts Payable 204,956.72 -   204,956.72
Interest, Taxes and Contributions 30,804,772.27 63,267.34 30,868,039.61
Dividends Payable 267,693,624.75 (47,145,467.42) 220,548,157.33
Personnel. Social Benefits and Charges 4,000.00 -   4,000.00
Provision for Contingencies 214,998.42 -   214,998.42
Other 78,730,014.04 127,789.00 78,857,803.04
Short Term Debt 0.00 91,051.80 91,051.80

LONG TERM LIABILITIES 11,512,066.47 59.30 11,512,125.77

Interest, Taxes and Contributions 8,265,855.08 -   8,265,855.08
Provision for Contingencies 3,246,211.39 -   3,246,211.39
Other 0.00 59.30 59.30

EQUITY 5,209,281,005.18 3,874,060,778.99 9,083,341,784.17

Share Capital 2,596,271,819.93 -   2,596,271,819.93
Capital Reserve 309,178,222.60 3,973,693,776.14 4,282,871,998.74
- Special Reserve for Goodwill 0.00 3,861,438,620.70 3,861,438,620.70
- Special Reserve for Net Assets 0.00 112,255,155.44 112,255,155.44
- Other Capital Reserve 309,178,222.60 -   309,178,222.60
Profit Reserve 2,879,008,099.35 -   2,879,008,099.35
Accumulated Profit and Loss (554,330,772.17) (99,632,997.15) (653,963,769.32)
Treasury Stock (20,846,364.53) -   (20,846,364.53)

* COPART 1 merger with amorization adjustment and reversable provision of goodwill

APSIS CONSULTORIA 9
REPORT RJ-0278/09-01

Edgar Filing: BRASIL TELECOM HOLDING CO - Form 425

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

6. CONCLUSION

In the light of the audit performed of the previously mentioned documents and on the basis of APSIS� analyses, the experts have concluded that
the book net equity value of BRTP, having contemplated the previously mentioned subsequent events, is equivalent to R$ 9,083,341,784.17
(nine billion, eighty three million, three hundred and forty-one thousand, seven hundred and eighty-four reais and seventeen centavos), as of